Middletown, County of Newport, State of Rhode Island, being bounded and descnbed as follows: 

PARCEL ONE: 

Beginnmg at a point located in the westerly line of Aquidneck Avenue which marks Uie nortbeasterly comer of the 
parcel herein described; thence proceeding in a general westerly direction a distance of onc hundred fifteen and 
2y/100 (115 29) feet to apoint, bounded northerly by land now or fonnerly of Olin D. Gambrell, Sr., ct ux, being 
described as Parcel B on the hereinafter-mentioned plat; thence turning an interior aogle of 82 degrees 21' and 
proceeding in a general southerly direction a distance of one hundred thirty (130) feet to a pomt locaied m the